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FILED JUL 03, 2013
DOCUMENT NO. 03763-13
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

July 3, 2013
VIA E-FILING

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk
Office of Commission Clerk
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL. 32399

Re:  Docket No. 130025-WU - Application for increase in water rates in Highlands County
by Placid 1akes Udlities, Inc.
Qur File No.: 46068.01

Dear Ms. Cole:

The following is in response to Staff’s First Data Request dated June 12, 2013, filed in
the above-referenced docket.

1. The following items relate to the Utility’s requested rate case expense.

(@)  For each individual person, in each firm providing consulting services to
the applicant pertaining to this docket, provide the billing rate, and an itemized description of
work performed. Please provide detail of hours worked associated with each activity. Also
provide a description and associated cost for all expenses incurred to date.

(b)  For each firm or consultant providing services for the applicant in this
docket, please provide copies of all invoices for services provided to date.

(c)  Ifrate consultant invoices are not broken down by hour, please provide
reports that detail by hour, a description of actual duties performed, and amount incurred to
date.

(d)  Please provide an estimate of costs to complete the case by hour for
each consultant or employee, including a description of estimated work to be performed, and
detail of the estimated remaining expense to be incurred through the PAA process.

Response: See MFR Volume IV, Workpaper 9, pages 38 — 60 for LPH invoices and
time sheets through April 30, 2013 of Larry B King, Treasurer, who is the primary
preparer of the Utility's MFR. Mr. King is a part time employee of both Placid Lakes
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Udilities, Inc. (36 hours per month) and Lake Placid Holding Company (36 hours per
month). His hourly pay rate is $52.49. Because the time required to prepare the MFR
was so extensive, Mr. King used a significant amount of his LPH hours to work on PLU's
MFR filing. LPH invoiced PLU for this time at $55.00 per hour (includes some
reimbursement for FICA). Also, a portion of Mr. King's PLU hours have been allocated
from salaries (accounts 601.8 & 603.8) to rate case costs (account 186.1). Attached are
the LPH invoice for Mr. King's May & June 2013 time, along with supporting LPH & PLU
May & June time sheets. Total hours spent on the rate case through 6/30/13 are 430
hours, comprised of 282 hours from LPH and 148 hours from PLU time sheets. Mr.
King's esimates an additional 120 hours to complete the rate case. The total actual &
esimated dme equals 550 hours at $55.00 is $30,250 of total costs. Also attached is the
Actual and Estimated Rate Case Expense of Sundstrom, Friedman & Fumero, LLP for
legal services.

2. The following items relate to the pro forma plant additions reflected in
adjustment (C)(9) on MFR Schedule A-3.

For the pro forma additon, provide the following:

(@) All documentation (i.e. invoices) for the original cost of any
corresponding retirements.

Response: Schedule A-3, line (c)(9) deletes the cost of 582 meters projected to be
replaced. See Volume IV, Workpaper 5 as referenced on A-3 for details. The total cost of
$29,682 for these 582 existing meters is calculated at $51.00 per meter. The $51.00 unit
cost of each existing meter was established in the Utility's 2002 Limited Proceeding See
the PSC's July 25, 2002 Order on Proposed Agency Action, page 8. “As such, staff took
the total costs of meters recorded as of 1988 of $49,670 and divided that amount by the
965 meters in service at that time, for an average cost of $51 per installation.”

3. The following items relate to the pro forma plant additions reflected in
adjustments C(10) through C(12) on MFR Schedule A-3.

For the pro forma additon, provide the following:

(a) a copy of the executed quote or contract, if the addition has not
been completed.

SuUNDSTROM, FRIEDMAN & FUMERO, LLP
766 North Sun Drive, Suite 4030, Lake Mary, Florida 32746



Ann Cole, Commission Clerk
Office of Commission Clerk
Florida Public Service Commission
July 3, 2013

Page 3

(b) all documentation (i.e. invoices) for the original cost of any
corresponding retirements.

Response: Schedule A-3, lines (c)(10) to (c)(12) adds the projected cost of two
new trucks (one replacement and one addition to the fleet). See Volume III, Schedule
IX, pages 1 to 5 (as referenced on A-3) for copies of quotes and truck stickers from Alan
Jay Automotive Network for both trucks. The Utility has not purchased either proposed
new truck yet, as it is waiting until approved by the PSC. Attached is the 2003 invoice
from Bill Jarrett Ford for the truck retired. The difference between the invoice cost
($17,175) and the book carrying cost ($13,967) relates to book adjustments for
purchase discounts.

4. The following items relate to the pro forma plant additions reflected in
adjustment (C)(13) and C(14) on MFR Schedule A-3.

For the pro forma addition, provide the following:

(@ any supporting documentation for the original date of any
corresponding retirements.

Response: Schedule A-3, lines (¢)(13) & (14) show the proposed replacement of
an old electrical panel. As referenced see Volume IV, Workpaper 10, pages 1 & 2, for
calculation schedule and an estimate to complete the work from electrician. As noted on
page 1, the old electrical panel was installed in 1988 as part of the construction of the
water plant building. The Utility does not have any detailed construction invoice which
breaks out the cost of the electrical panel; nor do the books contain any such detailed
building component break down. In order to estimate the original cost, Workpaper 10
imputes the cost by applying the consumer price index for utilities increase from 1988 to
2012 to the 2012 written estimate by the electrician.

5. According to MFR Schedule B-3, the Utlity has proposed an increase of $4,423
for water for Contract Services-Testing. Please provide a description of what the new tests
are, whether they will be reoccurring on an annual basis, and all invoices associated with
these new tests in the test year.

Response: This statement is not accurate. In fact, Schedule B-3, lines (D)(11) &
(12) request an increase for water testing of only $1,300. The Utility contracts for water
testing only as required by the Florida DEP and Highlands County. The reports for the
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tests actually performed in 2012 are contained in MFR Volume 11I, Schedule III, pages 7
to 35. The frequency of certain water tests required by regulators has increased over the
years. However, every water test is not required to be performed each year. Thus, line
(D)(12) of Schedule B-3 calculates a normalization adjustment of $1,300 by averaging
the actual amount spent on water testing for 2011 & 2012. See attached invoices for
2012 water testing.

6. According to MFR Schedule B-3, the Udlity has proposed an increase of $3,407
for water for Contract Services-Other. Please provide executed copies of the invoices
corresponding to MFR Schedule B-11 regarding the tank maintenance program.

Response:  Schedule B-3, lines (D)(13) & (14) calculate a normalization
adjustment for the Utility's water tank maintenance program. The DEP requires the
Utility's water tanks to be recertified every S years. At the time of recertification, the
water tanks usually require significant repairs and maintenance. Thus, the Utility incurs
a significant cost at one time. This cost is amortized over a five year period. See
Schedule B-11 for a calculation of the Utility's expected recertification and maintenance
costs to be incurred in 2012 & 2013. This amount is then amortized over S years
beginning in 2013 and compared to the actual 2012 amortization. The resulting
increase of $3,407 is the result of increased costs to maintain water tanks that are 5
years older than the last recertification. The invoices and proposals for these costs are
contained in MFR Volume IV, Workpaper 4, pages S to 7. Also, attached to this response
are copies of the actual Randall C. Ludwig, Inc. invoices to complete the tank
maintenance program. These invoices do not include internal employee labor and
supplies directly purchased by the Utility.

7] According to MFR Schedule B-3, the Udlity has proposed an increase of $7,078
for water for Salaries & Wages expense. Please provide a detailed description of duties and
responsibilities for all non-field employees.

Response: Schedule B-3, lines (D) (15) & (16) propose an increase of 2.41% to
salaries & wages to account for the CPI-U raise given to employees on January 1, 2013.
This increase is based on the PSC's allowed rate increase. See MFR Volume 111, Schedule
X, pages 1 to 7 for detailed salary, wage and employee information. Specifically
requested was a detailed description of duties and responsibilities for all non-field
employees. Conklin (clerical) is responsible for billing, collecting and posting payments,
customer service, writing and posting work orders, posting from billing system to general
ledger. Brewer's (Vice President) (75% part-time PLU employee) duties include bank
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reconciliations, bookkeeping, help with billing, customer service, collecting payments,
helping with monthly operating reports, collecting information and preparing the CCR
report, accounts payable coding, estimate and keeping records on line extensions,
updating maps for new services & line extensions, and updating the Used & Useful
spreadsheet. King's (Treasurer) (20% part-time PLU employee) duties include review &
adjust general ledger, prepare monthly financial statements, prepare annual PSC report,
prepare annual tax returns, review financial & operating activity, prepare MFR's for rate
case. Elowsky's (President) (60% part-time PLU employee) duties include helping with
billing and customer service, review of financial and operating reports, helping gather
and input data for PSC rate case. Brewer, King & Elowsky are also officers and directors
of the Utility, and perform all the duties & have all the responsibilities associated with
being an officer, including attending bi-monthly Board of Directors’ meetings.

8. According to MFR Schedule B-3, the Utlity has proposed an increase of
$10,682 for the Employee Pensions & Benefits expense to start an employee 401k plan.
Please provide an executed agreement between Placid Lakes and the third party
administrator/provider of this plan.

Response: The proposed cost of this plan includes an administrative fee and a match
of employee contributions of up to 3%. This proposed plan will not be adopted by the Utility
until it is approved by this PSC rate case. See MFR Volume IV, Workpaper 11, pages 1 to 4,
for the proposai received by Ascensus. Attached to this response are the first 3 pages of a 35
page Plan Establishment Kit from Ascensus.

9. According to MFR Schedule B-5, Fuel for Power Purchased increased
substantially in November 2012 when compared to other months. Please provide all of the
Udlity's calculations, basis, workpapers, and support documentation (i.e. invoices) for the
above increase in Fuel for Power Purchased.

Response: On Schedule B-5, account 616, Fuel for Power Purchased, varies from
month to month because the Utility purchases diesel fuel for its generator only on an as
needed basis. The generator is used as back up source of power in case of electrical
power outages. Thus, diesel fuel to run the generator is not needed on a regular basis.
In 2012 the Utility purchased diesel fuel three time (January, May & November), with
the November purchase being the largest. Fuel is purchased from BV Oil Company
through LPH's account; and the amount used by PLU is billed to it by LPH. Attached is
the November invoice from BV Oil Company.
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10.  According to MFR Schedule B-5, Materials & Supplies expense increased
substantially in June 2012 and December 2012 when compared to other months. Please
provide all of the Udlity’s calculations, basis, workpapers, and support documentation (i.e.
invoices) for the increase in Materials & Supplies expense.

Response:  On Schedule B-5, account 620, Materials & Supplies, varied in June
& December when compared to other months because of two items. The Utility's postage
meter is replenished in lump sum amounts on an as needed basis. It happened that
there were postage replenishments of $3,000 in June and $999 in December. Attached
are the 2012 invoices for postage from Hasler. In addition, a journal entry ($961) was
made in December to account for the meters that were removed from the Utility's
supplies inventory during all of 2012 for its meter replacement program.

11.  According to MFR Schedule B-5, Contractual Services — Other increased
substandally in May 2012 and November 2012 when compared to other months. Please
provide all of the Utility's calculations, basis, workpapers, and support documentation (i.e.
invoices) for the increase in Contractual Services — Other.

Response: On Schedule B-5, account 636, Contract Services — Other, varied in
May because of a water line break. Pugh Utilities Service was hired to repair the break
at a cost of $3,265. In November the Utility renewed its maintenance contract (for the
hand held meter readers) with Sunstate Meter & Supply, Inc. for $2,814. Also in
November the Utility had to repair its generator by hiring TAW Power Systems, Inc. for
$3,825. Copies of these three invoices are attached.

12.  According to MFR Schedule B-5, Transportation Expenses increased
substantially in August 2012 when compared to other months. Please provide all of the
Utlity’s calculatons, basis, workpapers, and support documentation (i.e. invoices) for the
increase in Transportation Expenses.

Response: On Schedule B-5, account 650, Transportation Expenses, varied in
August because one of the Utility's trucks (2004 Ford F-250) required a significant repair.
Precision Auto Body, Inc. was hired, and two invoices totaling $1,989 were paid. Copies
of invoices are attached.

13.  According to MFR Schedule B-5, Bad Debt Expense remained constant the
entire year. Please provide a detailed explanation of the Utility’s Bad Debt policy.

SunpsTROM, FRIEDMAN & FUMERO, LLP
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Response: The Utility uses the reserve method of debiting Bad Debt expense and
crediing Accumulated Provision for Uncollectibles, account 143. The amount charged is
based on an analysis of 10 prior years of history between gross amounts billed customers
and customer payments. The $6,000 per year is approximately .9% of annual revenue.
When customer accounts receivable are ultimately charged off account 143,
Accumulated Provision for Uncollectibles is debited, and account 141, Customer
Accounts Receivable is credited. See attached spreadsheets and workpapers for detailed
calculation.

14.  Inreference to MFR Schedule B-9, please provide contracts and invoices for all
contractual services rendered for $1,000 or more.

Response: Three of the invoices (Pugh Utilities Service, Sunstate Meter & Supply,
and TAW Power Systems) have already been attached in response to Item 11 above. The
differences between the amounts on B-9 and the invoices attached are smaller invoices
from the same vendor (under $1,000) included in the total. Note that several vendor
totals on B-9 are more than $1,000, but that total is made up of several smaller invoices.
These smaller invoices have not been provided, as the nature of your request seems to be
individual invoice oriented. For example: Highlands County for water testing; Century
Link for phone service; Vicki Divietro for mowing; Sprint for phone service; Copy
Concepts for copier maintenance; Toshiba for copier lease; Lake Placid Holding Co. for %
phone & '%- office cleaning. Invoices attached (in addition to the 3 above) are
Continental Utility Solutions, MailFinance, and Polston Engineering.

15.  According to MFR Schedule B-9, the Udlity contracted with TAW to inspect
and repair the plant generator for $4,407. Please provide documentation that this amount
was capitalized.

Response: You have implied that this amount should be capitalized. It should not.
The $4,470 is made up of two invoices. One invoice is for $582 to provide the annual
inspection of the generator. The other invoice is $3,825 (copy of invoice provide in Item 11
above) to repair the generator. This repair was to get the generator back into a useful
operating state. The repair did not extend the generator's original useful life; nor did the
repair cause the generator to have some increased capacity or functon. Thus, this repair was
not a charge requiring capitalization.
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16.  According to MFR Schedule B-9, the Utlity contracted with A&D Water
Systems to repair water meters for $922. How often has the Utlity had to repair meters in
the past two years?

Response: In 2012 this vendor cleaned, repaired and tested two chlorine heads on
chlorinators. Also in 2012, this vendor repaired one remote meter panel for the touch read
heads, and also repaired one Hi/Low pressure Ejector. In 2011 this vendor cleaned, repaired
and tested two chlorine heads on chlorinators. The Utility's chlorinators need regular repair
due to the corrosive nature of chlorine gas. See attached A&D Water Systems invoices for
both 2012 & 2011.

17.  According to MFR Schedule B-9, the Utility has contracted with Pugh Utilities
Service, Inc to repair water line leaks. How many line breaks has the Utility experienced per

year over the past two years?

Response: In 2012 the Utlity had two water line leaks or breaks. In 2011 the Utlity
had two water line leaks or breaks.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to give me a call.
Very truly yours,

" MARTIN S. FRIED
For the Firm

MSF/der
cc:  Ms. Pam Brewer (via email)

Mr. Larry King (via email)
Ms. Lydia Roberts (via email)

SUNDSTROM, FrieDMAN & FUMERO, LLP
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Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. 130025-WU
Sundstrom, Friedman & Fumero, LLP

Actual Fees and Costs through May, 2013 (Invoices Attached) $6,796.33
(Includes $3,500 filing fee, and $490 to correct deficiencies)

ESTIMATE TO COMPLETE RATE CASE THROUGH PAA ORDER

Hours Description

1.5 hrs Research and draft customer notice; correspondence with staff

140hrs Respond to formal and informal data requests from Staff

8.5 hrs Prepare for and attend customer meeting; Discuss customer
meeting with client and consultant; Discuss customer meeting with
Staff, including responding to formal and informal inquiries.

5.0 hrs Review Audit Staff requests; Review and prepare responses to
Audit Staff; Review Audit Report; Discuss Audit Report with client
and consultant; Draft response to Audit Report.

2.5 hrs Review Staff recommendation; Conference with client and
consultants regarding recommendation; Conference with Staff
regarding recommendation.

15.0 hrs Prepare for and attend Agenda conference, discuss Agenda with
client, consultant and Staff.

1.0 hrs Review PAA Order; conference with client and consultants

: regarding PAA Order.

3.0 hrs Prepare revised tariff sheets, obtain Staff approval of tariffs; Draft
final customer notice, obtain Staff approval; Coordinate mailing of
customer notices and implementation of tariffs.

50.5 hrs @ | $17,675.00 total estimated fees

$350/hr

2.8 hrs $980.00 total unbilled actual fees (See attached report)

TOTAL $18,655.00 - ESTIMATED AND UNBILLED FEES

Estimate of costs to complete:

$ 510.00
$ 20.00
$ __60.00
$ 590.00

Attend Agenda Conferences, travel/meals/hotel
Estimated photocopier costs
Essimated courier costs

TOTAL

TOTAL ACTUAL AND ESTIMATED LEGAL FEES AND COSTS : $16,041,33




LAW OFFICES

SUNDSTROM, FRIEDMAN & FUMERO, LLP

2548 BLAIRSTONE PINES DR
TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA 32301
F.E.L# 59-2783536 (850)877.8555 Pl E REFER TO INVOICE NUMBER
EN REMITTING
PLACID LAKES UTILITXES, INC
PAM BREWER, VP .
410 WASHINGTON BLVD, NW FEBRUARY 15, 2013
LAKE PLACID, FL 33852-6779 INVOICE # 49552
FILE # 46068-00001
PAGE 1
MATTER: 2012 RATE CASE
12/17/12 MSF LETTER TO MS. BREWER REGARDING TEST YEAR REQUEST .70 238.00

LETTER; CORRESPONDENCE AND TELEPHONE CONFERENCE
WITH MR. KING; DRAFT TEST YEAR REQUEST LETTER AND
EMAIL TO MS. BREWER AND MR. KING FOR REVIEW
1/22/13 MSF FINALIZE AND FILE TEST YEAR REQUEST LETTER -AND .30 105.00
LETTER TO MS. BREWER CONCERNING SAME

TOTAL HOURS 1.00
PROFESSIONAL FEES $ 343.00
MARTIN S FRIEDMAN 1.00 343.00
1.00 $ 343.00
PHOTOCOPIES ' 1.00
TOTAL COSTS ADVANCED $ 1.00

TOTAL STATEMENT $ 344,00



LAW OFFICES

SUNDSTROM, FRIEDMAN & FUMERO, LLP

2548 BLAIRSTONE PINES OR
TAUAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301

F.E).# 59-2783536

(850) BT7-6555 PLEASE REFER TO INVOICE NUMBER
WHEN REMITTING

PLACID LAKES UTILITIES, INC
PAM BREWER, VP
410 WASHINGTON BLVD, NW

MARCH 11, 2013
LAKE PLACID, FL 33852-6779

INVOICE # 49764
FILE # 46068-00001
PAGE 1

MATTER: 2012 RATE CASE

2/11/13 MSF REVIEW LETTER FROM PSC CHAIRMAN APPROVING TEST

-20 70.00
YEAR AND LETTER TO MS. BREWER CONCERNING SAME
TOTAL HOURS .20
PROFESSIONAL FEES $ 70.00
MARTIN S FRIEDMAN .20 70.00
.20 $ 70.00
TOTAL COSTS ADVANCED $ .00

TOTAL STATEMENT $ 70.00



LAW OFFICES

SUNDSTROM, FRIEDMAN & FUMERO, LLP

2548 BLAIRSTONE PINES DR
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301

F.E.|.#59-2783536 (850) 877.6555 PLEASE REFER TO INVOICE NUMBER
WHEN REMITTING

PLACID LAKXKES UTILITIES, INC
PAM BREWER, VP

410 WASHINGTON BLVD, NW APRIL 10, 2013

LAXE PLACID, FL 33852-6779 INVOICE # 49977
FILE # 46068-00001
PAGE 1

MATTER: 2012 RATE CASE

3/02/13 MSP BEGIN RESEARCH AND DRAFT OF APPLICATION .90 315.00
TOTAL HOURS .90
PROFESSIONAL FEES $ 315.00
MARTIN S FRIEDMAN .90 315.00
.90 $ 315.00
TOTAL COSTS ADVANCED ! $ .00

TOTAL STATEMENT $ 315.00



LAW OFFICES

SUNDSTROM, FRIEDMAN & FUMERO, LLP

2548 BLAIRSTONE PINES OR
TALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
F.E.1# 69-2783536 {850} 877-6555 PLEASE REFER TO INVOICE NUMBER
WHEN REMITTING
PLACID LAKES UTILITIES, INC
PAM BREWER, VP
410 WASHINGTON BLVD, NW MAY 9, 2013
LAKE PLACID, FL 33852-6779 INVOICE # 50234

FILE # 46068-00001

PAGE 1

4/04/13

4/08/13

4/16/13

4/20/13

4/23/13

4/30/13

MSF

MSF

MSF

MSF

MSF

MSF

MATTER: 2012 RATE CASE

CORRESPONDENCE QETH MR. KING REGARDING
COORDINATING FIDI*G;

PREPARE FOR AND PARTICIPATE IN CONFERENCE CALL
WITH MS. BREWER AND MR. KING; REVISE APPLICATION
ACCORDINGLY ;

CONFERENCE WITH MR. KING; REVIEW MAPS AND
TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MS. BREWER CONCERNING
SAME; REVIEW AND COMMENT TO MR. KING ON MFRS;
FINALIZE APPLICATION

FINAL PREPARATION AND FILING OF MFRS; TELEPHONE
CONFERENCE WITH MR. KING WHO TELEPHONED
TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MS. HUDSON OF PSC WHO
TELEPHONED AND LETTER TO PSC CLERK REGARDING
WAIVER

TOTAL HOURS

PROFESSIONAL FEES $ 1,400.00

MARTIN S FRIEDMAN 4.00 1,400.
FILING FEE 3.500.00
PHOTOCOPIES 151.75
OUTSIDE PHOTOCOPIES 572.11

TOTAL COSTS ADVANCED $ 4,223.86

20

.90

40
80

.20

00

.00

70.00

315.00

525.00

140.00

280.00

70.00



LAW OFFICES
SUNDSTROM, FRIEDMAN & FUMERO, LLP

2546 Bl AIRSTONE PINES DR
TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA 32301

F.E.L® 59-2783526 (850} 877.6555 PLEASE REFER TO INVOICE NUMBER

PLACID LAKES UTILITIES, INC

Invoice #: 50234 PAGE 2

TOTAL STATEMENT $ 5,623.86
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LAW OFFICES

SUNDSTROM, FRIEDMAN & FUMERO, LLP

2548 BLAIRSTONE PINES DR
TALLAPASSEE. FLORIDA 32301
F.E.l.# 59-2783536 (850) 8776555 W'EEAEERESIFTEIFI!NBO INVOICE NUMBER
PLACID LAKES UTILITIES, INC
PAM BREWER, VP
410 WASHINGTON BLVD, NW JUNE 11, 2013
LAKE PLACID, PL 33852-6779 INVOICE # 50508
FILE # 46068-00001
PAGE 1
MATTER: 2012 RATE CASE
5/27/13 MSF REVIEW PSC DEFICIENCY LETTER; REVIEW PSC FILING .40 140.00
AND LETTER TO MS. BREWER CONCERNING SAME
5/29/13 MSF  TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MS. BREWER REGARDING .30 105.00
MAPS; REVIEW AUDIT REQUESTS AND RESPONSES FORM
MR. KING; '
TOTAL HOURS .70
PROFESSIONAL FEES $ 245.00
MARTIN S FRIEDMAN .70 245.00
OPERATOR CONFERENCE CALL 18.92
FEDERAL EXPRESS 171.58
OUTSIDE PHOTOCOPIES 7.97
TOTAL COSTS ADVANCED $ 198.47

TOTAL STATEMENT $ 443.47



WebTime Query Report

0003 - MARTIN S FRIEDMAN 06/27/2013
Date Client Client Name Matter Matter Description SM/Task Service Hours Rate
06/03/2013 46068 PLACID LAKES 1 2012 RATE CASE 10000 070 A
UTILITIES. INC
RESEARCH AND DRAFT RESPONSES TO DEFICIENCY LETTER
Date Total (06/03/2013): 0.70
06/13/2013 46068  PLACID LAKES 1 2012 RATE CASE 10000 020 A
UTILITIES. INC
REVIEW STAFF'S FIRST DATA REQUEST AND LETTER TO MS BREWER CONCERNING SAME;
06/13/2013 46068  PLACID LAKES il 2012 RATE CASE 10000 010 A
UTILITIES, INC
REVIEW STAFF RECOMMENDATION ON SUSPENDING RATES AND LETTER TO MS. BREWER CONCERNING SAME
Date Total (06/13/2013): o - - ) - 0.30
06/14/2013 46068 PLACID LAKES 1 2012 RATE CASE 10000 010A
UTILITIES. INC
TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MR. KiNG WHO TELEPHONED ABOUT POSS!BLE SALE
Date Total (06/14/2013): 0.10
06/20/2013 46068 PLACID LAKES 1 2012 RATE CASE 10000 080 A
UTILITIES, INC

REVIEW LETTER SETTING OFFICIAL FILING DATE, RESEARCH FILING DEADLINES AND LETTER TO MS. BREWER CONCERNING SAME; RESEARCH AND
DRAFT SYNOPSIS AND LETTER TO MS. NORRIS AT PSC CONCERNING SAME;

Date Total (06/20/2013): 0.90

06/26/2013 46068  PLACID LAKES il 2012 RATE CASE 10000 080 A
UTILITIES, INC
SEVERAL TELEPHONE CONFERENCES WITH MS. HUDSON WHO TELEPHONED REGARDING WAIVER AND SYNOPSIS; LETTER TO MS. BREWER; REVISE
SYNOPSIS AND LETTER TO MS. HUDSON;

Date Total (06/26/2013): 0.80
Report Totals: 2.80
4 980%
e



Lake Placid Holding Company
410 Washington Blvd. NW

Invoice

. = Date Invoice #
.ake Placid, FL 33852
6/30/2013 156
Bill To
Placid Lakes Utilitics, Inc.BR
Balance Due $2,640.00
Quantity Item Code Description Price Each Amount
48| PSC MFR Scrvices of Larry King. Treasurer, in responding (o information 55.00 2,640.00
requests from the PSC regarding PSC Rate Casc; performed for
May & Junc 2013.
Salcs Tax 7.00058% 0.00
Total $2.640.00




MONTHLY TIMESIHEET FOR LARRY P. KING. TREASURER

LAKE PLACID HOLDING COMPANY

WEEK ENDED

June 2013

ACCTH JOB DESCRI/PTION 06/07/13 06/14/13 06/ 1/13 06/28/13 06/30/13 Tolal
6010 Revicw & Adjust General Ledger J 2
6010 Prepare Financial Statements 2 2]
6010 rPrcparc Annual Tax Return [
6010 Prepare Tangible Tax Rewrn 0
6020 Attend Beard Mccting 4
6020 Revicw Financial Infommation 2
6020 Revicw Operating Activity 4 2
6020 MAG Financial Statemcnts 0

6010/186.1 PLU Rate Casc MFR (33ill PLLU) 4 § 4 24
TOTAL 36|




MONTHLY TIMESHEET FOR LARRY P. KING., TREASURER

[LAKE PLLACID1IOLDING COMPANY

May 2013
WEEK ENDE
ACCTH OB DESCRIPTION 05/03/13 05/10/13 03/17/13 05/24/13 05/31/13 Total
6010 Revicw & Adiust Geneeal Ledger 2 2
6010 Prepare Financial Statements 2 2
6010 Prepare Annual Tax Return 0]
6010 Prepare Tangible Tax Return 0
6 20 Attend Beard Meeting 0
6020 Review Financial Information 3
6020 Revicw Operating Activily 4 4
6020 MAG Financial Stalements 0)
6010/186.1 PLU Ratc Casec MR (Bill PLU) 4 16 24

TOTAL

36|




MONTHLY T{MESHEET FOR LARRY P. KING. TREASURER

PLACID LAKES UTILITIES. INC.

May 2013
“I' CF H ) = ‘,

ACC I'tt OB DESCRIPTION 05/03/13 05/10/13 05/17/13 05/24/13 05/31/13 Total
601.8 Review & Adjust General L.edper 4 4
601.8 Prepare Financial Statements 4
601.8 Prepare PSC Annual Report 0
601.8 Prepare Anaual Tax Return 4 4
601.8 Prepare Tangible Tax Return 0
603.8 Atend Board Meeting 0
603.8 Review IFinancial Information 4
603.8 Review Operating Activity 4
186.1 Rate Case Costs 4 16]

TOTAL 36)




MONTHLY TIMESHEET FOR LARRY P. KING. TREASURER

PLACID LAKES UTILITIES, INC.

WEEK ENDED

June 2013

ACCl# JOB DESCRIPTI®N 06/07/13 06/14/13 06/21/13 06/28/13 06/30/13 Total
601.8 Review & Adjust General Ledger 4 El
60}.8 Prepare IFinancial Statements 4
601.8 Prepare PSC Annual Report 1)
601.8 Prepare Annual Tax Return 0
601.8 Prepare ‘Fangible Tax Return [{
603.8 Aticnd Board Meeting 1]
603.8 Revicw Financial Informatien 5|
603.8 Review Operating Activity 4

j 186, Ratc Casc Costs 4 16]

TOTAL
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ORT ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORIES, INC. :
SH : : Invoice
10405 US Highway 27 South
Scbring, Florida 33876 Date Invoice #
Phone (863) 655-4022
Fax  (863) 655-5820 9/27/2012 12-2501
shortsent@gmail.com
Bill To Sample Numbers
Pam Brewer 396426
Placid Lakes Utilities
410 Washington Blvd.,, NW
Lake Placid, FL. 33852
Sample Date P.O. No. Terms Rep
8/16/12 Net 30 DM
Qty Desonplion Rate Amount
1 Halo Acetic Acids 100.00 100.00
1 Total I'rihalomethanes 60.00 60.00
Please reference invoice number when making payment.
Total $160.00

THANK YQU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

Go green! Contact us to receive your invoice and/or reports via email.




SHORT ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORIES, INC. l nvoice

10405 US Highway 27 South
Sebring, Florida 33876 Date Invoice #
Phone (863) 655-4022
Fax  (863) 655-5820 9/11/2012 12-2353

shoitsent@gmail.com

Bill To Sample Numbers
Pam Brewer 397005
Placid Lakes Utilities
410 Washington Blvd,, NW
Lake Placid, FE 33852
Sample Date P.O. No. Terms Rep
8/30/12 Net 30 DM
Qly Desciption Rate Amount
1 Nitratc + Nitrite 30.00 30.00
Please reference invoice munber when making payment. Total
$30.00
ANK YOQU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

cn! Contact us 10 receive your invoice and/or reposts via email.



Hilsch Qo Q)

Dec 14,2012

BILLED TO:

Placid Lakes Utilities
400 Washington Blvd.

Lake Placid, FL. 33852

L35 /] A S0

43953 a.50
INVOICE

Re: Bactcriological Analysis for period from March 2012 through July 2012

SENT V1A EMAIL

Quantity | UOM Description Unit Price Total
Balance ($75.00)
30 Each Drinking Watcr Bacteriological Testing $15.00 $450.00
Total | §525.00
Payment Options
Check or Money Order Make Checks payable to:

You may also pay your invoice in person. We accept casb, check, money order, Visa and Master

Card.

Please contact James Woflhope in Environmental Health Water Lab at 863-382-7227 if you have

Highlands County Health Department

Please mail your check or money order:
Highlands County Health Department

Environmental Health Services

7205 S. George Blvd.
Sebring, FL 33875-5847

any questions or need additional information.

Treveat Fommm—e Fastvat

HIGHLANDS COUNTY HEKALTH DEPARTMENT

Eavironmeniat Health Divsioo

T203 S. George Bivd, Sebriag, Florida 33875-5847

Tel: (808) 382-T219 Fax: (809) 292-7202
Website: www.HealthyHighlasds.cow




" N

July 12, 2012
BILLED TO: INVOICE

Placid Lokes Ctilitics
400 Washington Blvd. SENT V1A FAX
Lake Placid, FL 33852

Re: Bacterivlogicat Analysis for perisd frem March 2012 through July 2012

Quantity | UOM__| Description | UnitPrice | Total |
; Balance ] {$105.00}
30 Each Driuking Water Bacteriological Testing | $15.00 $450.00
[ Total | $555.00 |
Payment Options
Check or Money Order Make Checks payable to:

Highlinds County Health Department

Plecase mai! Your check or money order:
Highlands Ceunty Health Department
Environmental Health Scrvices

7205 S. George Bivd,

Scbring, FL 33875-5847

You may also pay your invoice in person. We accept cush, check, money order, Visa and Master
Catd,

Please contact Stefi Depovic in Euvironmental JHealth Water Lab at 863-382.7227 if you have
any questions or need additional information.

HIGHLANDS COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Loviennmental Health Division
7205 S. George Bivd.. Sadring, Flosida 33§75-5847
I ) Tel: (863) 382-7219 Fax: (B63) 382-7202
R bR Website: wwvw, flealthyFHightands.com




March 29, 2012
BILLED TO: INVOICE

Piacid Lakes Udiities
400 Washingwon Blvd. SENT V1A FAX
Lake Placid, FL 33852

Re: Bacteriological Anslysis for period from October 2011 through March 2012

' Quantity | UOM ! Description | UnitPrice | Toml |
. ! Balace ($90.90)
C 30 Each Drinkiug Water Bacteriological Testing $15.00 $450.00
L Tota) | $540.00

Payment Options
Check or Money Order Make Checks pavable to:
Highlands County Health Department

Please mall your check or money order:
Higblands County Health Department
Environmental Health Services

7205 S. George Blvd.

Sedbring, FL 33875-5847

v

You may also pay your invoice in persen. We eccept cash, check, maney order, Visa and Master

Please contact Stefi Depovic in Eaviropsoental Health Water Lab at §63.382-7227 i you have
any queshons or need additional infornation.

Eavironmentat Heaith Divtilon
720S 8. George Blvd., Scbring, Flocida 338755347
M‘.-% Tef: {863) 383-7219 Fox: (363) 31827201
-:%‘f":f-m Website: wwnw. Heslthyilgkleads.com

@ HIGHLANDS COUNTY HZALTH DEPARTMENT




RANDALL C LUDWIG INC.
445 BRIGHT HILL AVENUE

Invoice

LAKE PLACID, FL 33852 Date

Invoice #

Licensed General Contractor #CGC059027 4/5/2013
Licensed Underground Utility Contractor #CUC057245

2396

N.A.C.E. Certified Coatings Inspectors #124238 & #335156
ConfinedSpace Certified
Phone # 863-699-1892
Cell # 863-441-4680
Fax# 863-699-1893
E-mail: rclinc@earthlink.net
Website: www.tempwatertanks.com

Project Location:

FLEID AR SWINITIIES GROUND STORAGE TANK:

LAKE PLACID FLORIDA 33852
NATHAN: 441-1090

PO#:

Terms:

Description

Amount

INTERIOR CLEANING OF (EAST GST TANK) 1972 CROM 45' STORAGE TANK,
PRESSURE WASH, PROVIDE ENGINEERS INSPECTION REPORT SEALED. UNDER
THEIR RECOMMENDATION, ROUGHBLAST ROOF RUSTED AREARS, REPAIR
MORTAR WITH XYPEX, ROUGHEN EXISTING PAINT ABOVE WATERLINE WITH
BLASTER AND APPLY 2 COATS OF TNEMEC PAINT. PRICE INCLDES ALL SAND,
PAINT, LABOR, ENGINEERS COSTS.

ROUGHEN UP WALL AND FLOOR WITH SANDBLASTER BELOW THE
WATERLINE AND APPLY 1 COAT OF TNEMEC EPOXY

ADDITIONAL WORK COMPLETED NOT IN PROPOSAL: INTERNAL BRACKETS
FOR 1/2" PVC LINE- NO CHARGE
*++ FINAL PRICE DISCOUNTED $2000.00 ***

ZQSLQL % v}?oc}w
(43

15,000.00

4,600.00

-2,000.00

Received:

5 Total

$17,600.00




RANDALL C LUDWIG INC. Invoice
445 BRIGHT HILL AVENUE :
LAKE PLACID, FL. 33852 Dt Invaicer
Licensed General Contractor #CGC059027 3/15/2013 2393
Licensed Underground Utility Contractor #CUC057245 :
N.A.C.E. Certified Coutings Inspectors #124238 & #335156
Confined Space Cerfified

Phone # 863-699-1892

Cell # 863-441-4680
Fax # 863-699-1893
E-mail: rcl.inc@earthlink.net
Website: www.tempwatertanks.com
Project Location:
410 WASHINGTON BLVDN.W.
LAKE PLACID FLORIDA 33852
NATHAN: 441-1090
PO%:
Terms:
Description Amount
15,000 GALLON (SOUTH) HYDROTANK: SPOT BLAST RUSTED AREAS ON
INTERIOR ROOF OF TANK TO BARE METAL AND SWEEPBLAST TO ROUGHEN UP
GOOD PAINT ON ENTIRE INTERIOR. APPLY (1) COAT OF NSF APPROVED EPOXY
TO BARE METAL BLASTED AREAS AND (1) FULL COAT OVER THE ENTIRE
INTERIOR. PROVIDE ENGINEER'S SEALED INSPECTION REPORT FOR
FDEP/HEALTH DEPARTMENT S YEAR REQUIREMENT: 2 SEALED COPIES
MAILED TO OWNER; 1 DIGITAL COPY EMAILED.
BACTERIOLOGIC TESTING BY OWNER, OR ISSUE BOIL. WATER NOTICE TO
COMMUNITY,
RANDALL C LUDWIG INC. IS FULLY INSURED, OSHA COMPLIANT, CONFINED
SPACE CERTIFIED, AND CERTIFIED NACE COATING INSPECTORS.
4,500.00

**OR ALTERNATATIVE:
SPOT BLAST BAD AREAS ON INTERIOR ROOF OF TANK TO BARE METAL AND
PAINT JUST THOSE RUSTED AREAS, AND PROVIDE ENGINEER'S SEALED
INSPECTION REPORT. COST: $ 3,000.00
;lcecelved: Total $4,500.00




‘RANDALL C LUDWIG INC. Iivoice
445 BRIGHT HILL AVENUE

LAKE PLACID, FL 33852 Date Invoicc #

Licensed General Contractor #CGC059027 2/2/2012 2307

Licensed Underground Utility Contractor #CUC057245
N.A.C.E. Certified Coatings Inspector
Confined Space Certified

Phone # 863-699-1892

Cell # 863-441-4680

Fax # 863-699-1893

E-mail: rcl.inc@earthlink.nct
Website: www.tempwatertanks.com

Project Location:
PLACID LAKES UTILITIES

410 WASHINGTON BLVD N.W.
LAKE PLACID FLORIDA 33852

Description Amount
SANDBLAST ROOF OF 15,000 GALLON HYDROTANK AND SPOT BLAST ANY
RUSTED AREAS. APPLY 2 COATS OF COMPATABLE NSF EPOXY. PERFORM
STRUCTURAL INSPECTION AND OBTAIN NEW 5 YEAR CERTIFICATION OF
COMPLIANCE GOOD TII. 2017. 4,500.00
Salcs Tax 0.00
:lsl(ecewcd: Total $4,500.00




RANDALL C LUDWIG INC.
445 BRIGHT HILL AVENUE

Invoice

LAKE PLACID, FL. 33852 Date

Invoice #

Licensed General Contractor #CGC059027 5/3/2013

2399

Licensed Underground Utility Contractor #CUC057245
N.A.C.E. Certified Coatings Inspectors #124238 & #335156
Confined Space Certified
Phone # 863-699-1892
Cell # 863-441-4680 3, vl
Fax # 863-699-1893 (Q j
E-mail: rcl.inc@earthlink.net
Website: www.tempwatertanks.com

Project Location:

PLACID LAKES UTILITIES GST CROM 1996-WEST TANK

410 WASHINGTON BLVD N.W.
LAKE PLACID FLORIDA 33852
NATIIAN: 441-1090

PO#®

Terms:

Description

Amount

04/26/2013-INSPECTION OF (1) 150,000 GALLON CONCRETE GROUND STORAGE
TANK (WEST TANK- CROM 1996) FOR FDEP 5 YEAR REQUIREMENT. INCLUDES
VISUAL INSPECTION/PHOTO DOCUMENTATION OF THE INTERIOR AND
EXTERIOR CONDITION.

GENERATION OF INSPECTION DOCUMENTS TO ENGINEER FOR
DETERMINATION OF TANKS CONDITION, AND ISSUANCE OF ENGINEER'S
SEALED INSPECTION REPORT - (1) ELECTRONIC COPY & (2) ORIGINALS MAILED
TO OWNER FOR FDEP OR HEALTH DEPARTMENT.

INCLUDES ENGINEER'S FEES.

OWNER DRAINED TANK, PRESSURE WASHED INTERIOR, DISINFECTED THE
INTERIOR, AND CLOSED HATCH. OWNER RESPONSIBLE FOR BACTERIOLOGIC
TESTING, AND BOIL WATER NOTICE, IF REQUIRED.

THE TANKS WILL BE INSPECTED BY A N.A.C.E. CERTIFIED COATING
INSPECTOR. RANDALL C LUDWIG INC. IS FULLY INSURED, OSHA COMPLIANT,
CONFINED SPACE CERTIFIED, AND CERTIFIED N.A.C.E. COATING INSPECTORS.

1,500.00

Received:

X Total

$1,500.00




RANDALL C LUDWIG INC.
445 BRIGHT HILL AVENUE

LAKE PLACID, FLL 33852
Licensed General Contractor #CGC059027

Licensed Underground Utility Contractor #CUC057245
N.A.C.E. Certified Coatings Inspectors #124238 & #335156
Confined Space Certified
Phone # 863-699-1892
Cell# 863-441-4680 .
Fax # 863-699-1893 ?’
E-mail: rcl.inc@earthlink.net a 5&

Website: www.tempwatertanks.com

PLACID LAKES UTTLITIES

410 WASHINGTON BLVDN.W.
CAKE PLACID FLORIDA 33852
NATHAN: 441-1090

Invoice

Date

Invoice #

5/20/2013

2403

Project Location:

15,000 GALLON HYDROTANK
MIDDLE TANK (#2)
INSPECTION/REPAIRS

PO*:

I Terms:

Description

Amount

GENERATING REPORT.

INTERIOR 7 DAYS TO VENTILATE.

ENGINEER'S FEES.

INSPECTION OF (1) 15,000 GALLON HYDROPNEUMATIC WATER TANK (MIDDLE
TANK REF #2) FOR FDEP OR HEALTH DEPARTMENT 5 YEAR REQUIREMENT.
INCLUDES VISUAL INSPECTION/PHOTO DOCUMENTATION OF THE INTERIOR
AND EXTERIOR CONDITION OF THE COATING AND ANY CORROSION,
ULTRASOUND MEASUREMENTS OF SHELL AND HEAD THICKNESSES, AND

REPAIRS: SANDBLAST RUSTED AREAS OF INTERIOR OF TANK ABOVE AND
BELOW THE WATERLINE TO NEAR WHITE & ROUGHEN UP GOOD EXISTING
PAINT, DETERMINATION AND REPAIR OF (2) PITS FOUND AT BUBBLES BELOW
THE WATERLINE WITH NSF APPROVED EPOXY, APPLY ONE COAT OF NSF
APPROVED TNEMEC N140 OVER BARE METAL BLASTED AREAS AND ONE FULL
COAT OVER ENTIRE INTERIOR (ABOVE AND BELOW WATERLINE), ALLOW

GENERATION OF INSPECTION DOCUMENTS TO ENGINEER FOR
DETERMINATION OF TANK CONDITION, AND ISSUANCE OF ENGINEER'S
SEALED INSPECTION REPORT - (1) ELECTRONIC COPY & (2) ORIGINALS
MAILED TO OWNER FOR FDEP OR HEALTH DEPARTMENT. INCLUDES

OWNER RESPONSIBLE FOR DRAINING OF THE TANK, CLEANING INTERIOR,
DISINFECTION OF INTERIOR, CLOSING HATCH AND REFILLING TANK,
BACTERIOLOGIC TESTING, AND BOIL WATER NOTICE, IF REQUIRED.

5,500.00

Received:
X

Total

$5,500.00
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Ascensus Small Business

Plan Establishment Kit dSiCensus



PLAN ESTABLISHMENT KIT

Getting Started...

Thank you for choosing Ascensus, Inc., to service your retirement plan. Enclosed in this kit, you will find all of the necessary materials to begin the
plan instaliation/conversion process. Please review and/or complete the material in each of the following sections.

Page 'r::::::;: Completed

Contact Information 3 No O
Qualified Plan Design Guide (if opplicoble) 5 Yes O
General Plan Information 17 No O
Investment Authorization for Qualified Plans 18 Yes [l
Recordkeeping Service Agreement and Schedule of fees 23 Yes |
Plan Conversion Questionnaire {if gpplicable) 34 Yes O
For Conversion Plans Only, please include a copy of your plan valuation/statement of No |:|
assets reflecting plan assets from the most recent valuation period.

Check for Plan Set-Up Made Payable to “Ascensus” O

If you have any questions, please contact the Ascensus Retirement Support Team at:

Phone: 800-345-6363
Fax: 215-648-1263
e-mail: retirement.support®ascensus.com

Once you have completed the material indicated above, please forward it to:

Ascensus, Inc.

124 8" Avenue NE
Brainerd, MN S6401
ATYTN: New Business

The Next Steps...

b

Once Ascensus receives the completed Plan Establishment Kit, you will be contacted by an associate from the Ascensus New Business
Department. The New Business Specialist will be your primary contact throughout your plan’s installation and/or conversion assisting with the
following:

* Plan document preparation

# Plan installation and setup

* Review of payroll data submission

« Enrollment kit generation

# Explaining and navigating you through the Plan Sponsor and participant websites

» Gathering the necessary information from your prior recordkeeper to compiete the conversion (if applicable]

e Providing weekly status updates until your plan’s installation/conversion is complete

If your plan is converting from a prior recordkeeper, please be sure to:
= Notify your prior recordkeeper and other appropriate parties
* Confirm the asset transfer date

Sarbanes-Oxiey Act of 2002 (For Conversion Pians Only)

The Sarbanes-Oxley Act of 2002 contains several provisions that impact qualified plan operations. One such provision requires plan
administrators to provide advance notice of plan biackout periods, which are generally periods of time during which plan participants and
beneficiaries are unable to direct or diversify assets or request distributions. One common reason for 2 blackout is a change in the plan’s
recordkeeper. The U.S. Department of Labor has provided a modet blackout period notice that can be provided upon request, please complete
and distribute to all plan participants and/or beneficiaries.

SB-COMM ASES-PEK-0029]-A(4/201]) 2 Copyright ©2013 Ascensus, Inc. All nghtd reserved



CONTACT INFORMATION

Employer Information Plan Name: Placid Lakes ility, inc. 401(k}
Legal Name of Company: Placid Lakes Utilily Inc. a division of Lake Placid Halding Co.
Legal Address of Company: | 410 Washinglon 8ivd.
Address 2:
City, State, ZIP: Lake Placig FL 33852
o any._|8A35214
Employer Contact Daily Contact Name: Pam Brewer
Information — VP
Phone Number: (863) 465-0345
Fax Number: (863) 465-1313
E-mail: pambrewer@embarqmail.com
[J same as above Authorized Signatory Name: | Pam Brewer
Title: VP
Phone Number:
| Fax Number:
!— E-mail:
Financial Advisor Name: Michael Noel
niOZnTor Firm Name; Thrivent Invesiment Management Inc.
NSCC Dealer Number: 7243
Advisor ID*: TS49690
Branch tD:
Address 1: 74 Lake June Road
Address 2:
| City, State, 2IP: Lake Placid FL 33852
Phone Number: {863) 465-2783
fax Number: (888) 619-5777
E-mail: michael.noel@thrivent.com
*Please be certain the Advisor 10 listed above is the firm through which the financial advisor’s commissions are
paid. This 1D may be the same as the NSCC Dealer Number.
S3-COMM. ASC-PEX-00193-A |4/2041) 3 Copyright ©2013 Ascensus. inc. Al rights reserved,



BV Oil Company, Inc. ' 9\95) Original Invoice
P.0. BOX 1018 5 Page 1
ARCADIA, FL 34265
Phone: (863) 494-3246
Invoice No: 000553421 [nvoice Date: 11/14/2012
Otder No: 055942300 Load Date: 11/142012
Purcase Order No: 0 Refercoce No: 0
Bill of Lading No: DON Shipped Via: COMPANY TRUCK
Bill To: LAKHOL Ship To: LAKHOL
LAKEB PLACID HOLDING CO. LAKE PLACID HOLDING CO.
410 WAHINGTON BLVD NW 410 WAHINGTON BLVD NW
LAKE PLACID, FL. 33852 LAKE PLACID, FL 33852
Product Description Price Order Qty ShipQty  Extended Price
40LS 00 Ul iegel-Clear (15 ppm) (-Lf Vs 3.410 332.00 332.00 $1,132.12
ULS Dhesel Fuel 3 NA1993 PGITT Highway Motor Vehicle Use, 15 PPM
Sulfur coatent is .05% or less by weight As per ASTM METBODE D4057-88, 2
D129-91, D2622-94 or D4294-90 By rule # 62-297.440 (1).
40HS 00 Ultra LS Diesel-Dyed (15 ppm) 3410 @ 838.00 $2,857.58
Dyed ULS Diesel Fuel 3 NA1993 PGHI Off-Road/Tax Bxempt Use Only -
15 PPM Sulfur
FED Federal Excise Tax-Diese! 0.244 33200 $81.01
FBSPIL Fed Spill TaxGas/Diesel 0.0019 1,170.00 $2.22
D Florida Excise Tax-Diesel 0.166 332.00 $55.11
FLDL28 FL LOCAL DIESEL HIGHI ANDS 0.139 332,00 $46.15
FLLUST FL LUST Tex 0.001 1,170.00 $1.17
FLP FL Polhutams Tax-Dies¢l 0.02072 1,170.60 $24 24
Date Due: 12/1472012 Freight Charge:  $0.00 Invoice Total: $4.199.60

——

¥
24V,
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HASLER (,39@‘/{ INVOICE

* PLACID LAKES UTILITIES iy Salaree : $
ATEN PAM BREWER ¢

AccountNumber. 7900 0110 0230 1300 el i
Closing Date: 1210712 fByrenls -
Available Credit: $7.500.75 Other Oebils +
Customer Seivice (800} 638.76768 Finance Charg +
Monday- Friday 8:00 AM to 8:00 PM ET NEW BALANCE $

Total Minlmum Paymen! Due 370 00 ’ TOTA‘-FU“DS BY HASLER

PO BOX 3019
=] Payment Due Date 01/04/13 TAMPA g,_ 33530_3193

i I ke ;
PLEASE BE SURE TO INCLUDE THE STUB BELOW WHEN REMITTING PAYMENT. THIS WILL msrmrmm
PAYMENT POSTS TO vomaccowrmumsomzcew

o7 11.!0? PPLNG2 LAKE PLACH0O0011634058  POSTAGE

YOUR CURRENT C LIMIT IS 34,000, AS ONE OF OUR MOST VALUED CUSTOMERS WE HAVE EXTENDED YOU A
FLEXIBLE SPENDING LIMIT OF AN ADDITIONAL $4,500. USE OF ANY PORTION OF THIS ADDITIONAL $4,600 IS SUBJECT TO
A ONE PERCENT FLEXLIMIT FEE.

| Purchases
PPLM200I __ POSTAGE G 5000 S000  00491E% (D) 1B00O0% SD00  SODO  DOOOO%  SH9925

Days In Biling Cycle: 31 APR = Annual Percentage Rate
*See last page for exptanation of Finance Charge Method (FCM) ** Periodic Rate (M)=Monthly (D)=Daily

(V) = Variable Rate If you have a variable rate account the periodic rate and Annual Percentage Rate (APR) may vary.

PLEASE DETACH COUPON AND RETURN PAYMENT USING THE ENCLOSED ENVELOPE - ALLOW 5 DAYS FOR MAIL DELIVERY =
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HASLER  .»+"  mvorce

* PLACID LAKES UTILITIES

ATTN PAM BREWER

Account Number: 7900 0110 0230 1300
Ciosing Date: 10/07/12

Availabie Credit: $7.500.00
Customer Service (800) 636-7678
Monday- Friday 8:00 AM to 8:00 PM ET

Total Minimum Payment Due s7o 00 b i o HASLER
Payment Due Date 11/05/12 TAMPA FL 33630-3193

PLEASE BE SURE TO INCLUDE THE WHEN REMITTING PAYMENT. msm ENSURE THAT YOUR
PAYMENT POSTS TO YOUR ACCOUNT WITHIN 24 HOURS OF RECEIPT. . r %
ACCOUNT INFORMATION IS ALWAYS AV, £ N LI AT W HASLERNC COMMYACCOUT

ant £ o = ) n

Amount
] 700000
0924 0924 TTO0CVZEB0TITOANESS  PAVMENT - THANK VOU 1,000.00.

YOUR CURRENT CREDIT LIMIT IS $4,000. AS ONE OF OUR MOST V. CUSTOMERS WE HA!
FLEXIBLE SPENDING LIMIT OF AN ADDITIONAL $4,500. USE OF ANY PORTION OF THIS ADDITIONAL $4,500 IS SUBJECT TO
A ONE PERCENT FLEXLIMIT FEE.

PPLNOZ 001 POSTAGE G _ 5100000 $000  004918% (D) 18.0000% $000 $0.00 00000%  $1.00000
‘Days In Biling Cycle: 31 APR = Annual Percentage Rate
*See last page for explanation of Finance Charge Method (FCM) ** Periodic Rate (M)}=Monthly (D)=Daily

= Variable Rate If you have a variabla rate account the rate and Annual P Rate (APR

PLEASE QETACH COUPON AND RETURN PAYMENT USING THE ENCLOSED ENVELOPE - ALLOY 5 0AYS FOR MAIL DELIVERY
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HASLER INVOICE

:.;"A_c?e.ei.s_m;_sia'mM;;15‘@@&55:50-.?;
s H

“AcoopntInformationi Ses

* PLACID LAKES UTILITIES Previous Batance

Purchases + 1,000.00
::? ‘:::M 81?5 WERmoo 0110 G230 1300 R " s
Closing Dater ~ 09/0B/12 ) - 0.00
Available Credit: $7.500.00 Other Debits + 0.00
Customer Service (800) 636-7678 Flnance Charges + 0.00
Monday- Friday 8:00 AMto 800 PM ET NEW BALANCE 3 1,000.00

«Paymentdnformation il Bl iy w3 MaikRayment TAZEIRL 2
e TOTALFUNDS BY HASLER '
; Total Minimum Payment Due $70.00 EOBoRI010:
= Payment Due Date 10/04/12 TAMPA FL 33630.3193

PAYMENT POSTS QO YOUR ACCOUNT WITHIN 24 HOURS OF RECEIPT. .
ACCOUNT SNFORMATION IS ALWAYS AVALLABLE ON LINE AT WWWJ'MSLER‘NC.COMIMYACC(‘UNT

[ AccountActivity Since:YourLast Statement = Ty :
| Trans Date | PostDate | Pian Name Roference Number |

0808 - PPLNZ  LAKEPLACI 11 POSTAGE s 1,00000
[YOUR CURRENT CREDIT LIMIT 1S §4,000. AS ONE OF OUR MOST VALUED CUSTOMERS WE HAVE EXTENDED YOU A

ALEXIBLE SPENODING LIMIT OF AN ADDITIONAL $4,600. USE OF ANY PORTION OF THIS ADDITIONAL $4.800 IS,SUBJECY TO
A ONE PERCENT FLEXLIMIT FEE. .

'_Plan Level Information: : S : s R R e S B &
Plan Plan FCM| Previods | Average | Periodic |Corresponding|Finance|Fees/Finance|Effoctive] Ending
_ Name Descriplion * | Balance |Daily Bal Rale = APR Charges| Charge APR | Balance
Purchases
PPLND2 001 POSTAGE G $0.00 SD00  004918% (D) 18.0000% $000 $000  00000%  $1,00000 |
Days In Biling Cycle: 30 APR = Annual Percentage Rate |
** Periodic Rate (M)=Monthly (D)=Daily

*See last page for explanation of Finance Charge Method (FCM) |

(V) = Varble Rate H you have a variable rate account the periodic rate and Annual Percentage Rate (APR) may vary.

(a0

PLEASE DETACH COUPOH AND RETURN PAYMERT USIG THE ENCLOSED ENYELOPE - ALLDW 5 DAYS FOR MAIL 0ELVERY __
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‘HASLER INVOICE

L A \

Ascount Information: i N,,é%éa;};m.,g it - BiAccodntiSummary RS i
* PLACID LAKES UTILITIES : . Peanmh v $ . ?ggg gg :
zﬁN Pt?uM B:l EuER 7900.0110 0230 1308: A | Credts S 0 00
ccount Number: 3 ey . ' . - e : 0.00 -
Closing Date: 07/08/12 e, wiPagments . 5,900.08
Available Credit: $7,500.00 _ Other Debits + 0.00
Customer Service  (800) 636-7678 ) Finance Charges + 0.00
Monday- Friday 8:00AMto 8:00PMET NEW BALANCE $ 1.000.00

; Bwe.n&mmm&: 24t iliMail. Payment To:

Total Minimum Payment Due sro 00 ol il HASLER
Payment Due Date ' 08/06/12 TAMPA FL 33630-3193

PAYMENT POSTS TO YOUR ACCOUNT WITHIN 24 HOURS OF RECEIPT. .
ACCOUNT INFORMATION IS ALWAYS AVAILABLE ON LINE AT WWW.HASLERINC.COM/MYACCOUNT

- AGEOUNt-Ac ee Your/Last Statement s Tz h : x
Trans Date | Post Date | Plan Name | Reference Number Descrlpbon [ Amoum
06/07 06/7 PPLNOZ LAKE PLACIOCO 11 POSTAGE : $ 1,000.00

0&/18 06/18 77900012170001170220830  PAYMENT - THANK YOU 3,000.00 -

YOUR CURRENT CREDIT LIMIT IS $4,000, AS ONE OF OUR MOST VALLUED CUSTOMERS WE HAVE EXTENDED YOUA
FLEXIBLE SPENDING LIMIT OF AN ADDITIONAL $4,500. USE OF ANY PORT!ON OF THIS ADDITIONAL $4,500 IS SUBJECT TO
A ONE PERCENT FLEXLIMIT FEE. o 5

“iPlantevelinforma
Plan Plan

Name Description Balance |Daily Balance| Rate ** i Chamgs_ ~ Charge
Purchases : .
PPLINO2 001 POSTAGE G 33,0000 $0.00  0.04918% (D) 18.0000% $0.00 $0.00 0.0000%  $1.000.00
Days In Billing Cycle: 32 APR = Annual Percentage Rate
*See last page for explanation of Finance Charge Method (FCM) ** Periodic Rate (M)=Monthly (D)=Daily

(V) = Variable Rate If you have a variable rate account the periodic rate and Annual Percentage Rate (APR) may vary.

PLEASE DEFTACH COUPGH AND RETURN PAYEMENT USING THE ENCLOSED ENVELOPE - ALLOW § DAYS FOR MAIL DELIVERY
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HASLER 395\ INVOICE

POERES GG

 « PLACID LAKES ummes , _ figiols Baiapce

ch
ATTN PAM BREWER _ ELRZ““ t
Account Number:; 7900 0110 0230 1300
Closing Date: 06/06/12 Figymagts -
Available Credit: $5,500.00 Offrer Debits +
Customer Service (800) 636-7678 Finance Charges +
Monday- Friday 8:00 AM to 8:00 PM ET NEW BALANCE 3

T tal M TOTALFUNDS BY HASLER
otal Minimum Payment Due $210.00 BolteR adins

Payment Due Date 07/05/12 TAMPA FL 33630-3193

PAYMENT POSTS TO YOUR ACCOUNT WITHIN 24 HOURS OF RECEIPT. . .
ACCOUNT INFORMATION IS ALWAYS AVAILABLE ON LINE AT WWW.HASLERINC. COM’MYACCOUNT

hDes::rlphon
05709 05/09 PPLNO2 LAKE PLACI0000026520911  POSTAGE $ 2,000.00
0511 0511 PPLMNO2 LAKE PLACIOOD0026520911  POSTAGE 1.C00.00

YOUR CURRENT CREDIT LIMIT IS $4,000. AS ONE OF OUR MOST VALUED CUSTOMERS WE HAVE EXTENDED YOUA .
FLEXIBLE SPENDING LIMIT OF AN ADDITIONAL $4,500. USE OF ANY PORTION OF THIS ADDITIONAL $4,500 IS SUBJECT-TO
A ONE PERCENT FLEXLIMIT FEE,

PR

Plan Plan

Name Description
Purchases
PPLNO2 001 POSTAGE G $0.00 $0.00  0.04918% (D) 18.0000% $0.00 $0.00 0.0000%  $3,000.00
Days In Billing Cycle: 30 APR = Annual Percentage Rate
*Seas last page for explanation of Finance Charge Method (FCM) ** Periodic Rate (M)=Monthly (D)=Daily

(V) = Variable Rate If you have a variable rate account the periodic rate and Annual Percentage Rate (APR) may vary.




Hage 1 o1 2

w@.ﬂ INVOICE

C PLACID LAKES UTILITIES

ATIN PAM BREWER -3
Account Number; HHIR W R 1300
Closing Date: 03/07/12

Availabie Credit: $86, 500.
Customer Service (800) 838-7878 T
Monday- Friday 8:00 AM 10 8:00 PM ET NEW BALANCE $ 2,000.00

’ TOTAL} UNOS BY HASLER
nt D
Total Minimum Paymo ue 5140 00 PO BOX 30193

Payment Pue Date 04/04/12 TAMPA FL 33630-3193

PLE&SEBEMTON&WEM’TWBELOWWNWP&YMEHT WWILL EHSUHEWT OLH
PAYMENT POSTS TO YOUR ACCOUNT WITHIN 24 HOURS OF RECEIPT. .
ACCOUNT INFORMATION IS ALWAYS AVAILABLE ON LINE AT mvmsumcouumocdmr

et StateniE Ao e

%:‘Ill ACh Y. Sin ﬂo-.«ﬂ‘&.m&m
__

02108 PPLNG2 LAKE PLACI000002652001

02(3) 020 T7900012051001370491270  PAYMENT . THANK YOU
0307 030 V1] AKE AACIOOIOIESZBI!  POSTAGE 1.00040
YOUR CURRENT Ci ,000. AS ONE OF OUR MOST VALUED CUSTO HAVE EXTEH)EU YOU A

FLEXIBLE SPENDING LIMIT OF AN ADDITIONAL $4,500. USE OF ANY PORTION OF THIS ADDITIONAL $4,500 IS SUBJECT TO
A ONE PERCENT FLEXLIMIT FEE.

RETAIN THIS STATEMENT FOR TAX PURPOSES. THE TOTAL FINANCE CHARGE PAID ON YOUR ACCOUNT DURING THE
PAST YEAR WAS §.00.

RN eve b Inomation | it SRR O
Plan Plan FCM| Previous | Average Periodic | Corresponding|Finance [Fees/Finance|Effective| Ending
Name Description * | Bal DailyBalance| Rate™ |  APR Charges| Charge APR Balance
Purchases
PPLNO2001  POSTAGE G S100000  S000 004918% (D) 1B.ODO0% S0.00 $000  00000%  $2000.00
Days in Billing Cycle: 31 APR = Annual Percentage Rate
"Pum:mmu):wrﬂw(m-naiy

'Seehﬂpvfu'mq:lamﬂono{FimChargeMeM(ch

PLEASE OETACK @OUPON AKD RETURN PAYMENT USHG THE ENCLOSED EXVELORE . ALL W $ DAYZ FOR MAIL DEUVERY
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INVOICE

fe s

LAcCount Summant S TR

30"

HASLER

Qﬁﬁz G

» PLACID LAKES ummes 2?}’;':::823'3”“ L 000 00
ATTN PAM BREWER Pt * -
Account Number: 7900 0110 0230 130Q : B vmens ) 0'00
Closing Date: 02/05/42 Y - j

Available Credit: $7,500.00 whenieiits + 0.00
Customer Servi ce (800} 6?6-7676 Finance Charges + 0.00
Monday- Friday 8:00 AM to 800 PMET NEW BALANCE $ 1,000.00

YA S

Pa,m tinformationfa R G R Al Pavenent TO A
- TOTALFUNDS BY HASLER

=P Total Minimum Payment Due $70.00 PO BOX 30193

A== payment Due Date 03/08/12 TAMPA FL 33630-3193

PO TTARE NEW S R s e [ el (R g e AR R, O N A s e Rl
PLEASE BE SURE TO INCL UDE THE STUB BELOW WHEN REMITTING PAYMENT. THIS MLL ENSURE THAT YOUR
PAYMENT POSTS TO YOUR ACCOUNT WITHIN 24 HOURS OF RECEIPT. . -
ACCOUNT INFORMATION IS ALWAYS AVAILABLE ON LINE AT WWWHASLERNC COMMYACCOUNT

R

; ntActivity Siace Your Cast Statement =7 v
Trans Date | Post Date | Plan Name | Reference Number |
01/09 01/09 PPLNO2 LAKE PLACI0000026520811  POSTAGE $ 1,000.00
YOUR CURRENT CREDIT LIMIT IS $4,000. AS ONE OF OUR MOST VALUED CUSTOMERS WE HAVE EXT EﬁDED YOUA -

FLEXIBLE SPENDING LIMIT OF AN ADDITIONAL $4,500. USE OF ANY PORTION OF THIS ADDITIONAL $4,508 [S "SUBJECT TO
A ONE PERCENT FLEXLIMIT FEE.

RETAIN THIS STATEMENT FOR TAX PURPOSES. THE TOTAL FINANCE CHARGE PAID ON YOUR ACCOUNT DURING THE
PAST YEAR WAS §.00.

 Levelinforma

”-“:...l-:‘;]“""j";'(;’ V""‘&ﬁ‘a;z : ]

Plan FCM| Previous A\.rerage Ending
Description * | Balance |Daily Balance Balance
Purchases
PPLND2 001 POSTAGE G $0.00 $0.00  0.04518% (D} 18.0000% $0.00 $0.00 0.0000%  $1,000.00
Days In Billing Cycle: 28 APR = Annual Percentage Rate
*See last page for explanation of Finance Charge Method (FCM) ** Periodic Rate (M)=Monthly (D)=Daily

(V) = Variable Rate If you have a vaniable rate account the periodic rate and Annual Percentage Rate (APR) may vary.
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Pugh Utilities Service, Inc. E NVO!CE

760 Hen$cratch Road

: Invaice Number: 4707

|L-JaSk/(\e PEcehas e Invaice Date; May 23, 2012
Customer |D: 101placidlakes
Page:

Voice:  863-465-6911 age !

Fax: 863-465-5159

| PLACID LAKES UTILITES T 53(' Ll'
410 WASHINGTON BLVD NW
Lake Placid, FL 33852

Net 10 Days

REPAIRED 4° LEAK UNDERNEATH
| DRIVEWAY AT 233 FAX RIDGE. HAD TO
SAW CUT DRIVEWAY TO GET TO LEAK.
REMOVED CONCRETE, POURED
DRIVEWAY BACK IN PLACE. PAINTED
DRIVEWAY
1.00 DUMPSTER RENTAL, CUT OFF SAW & 3,264.94 3,264.94
: PLATE COMPACTOR RENTAL, 2 1/5 YDS
CONCRETE, DRIVEWAY PAINT/SEALER.
24 MAN HRS LABOR
PARTS SUPPLIED BY PLACID LAKES
UTILITIES: &' - 4* SCH 200 PVC PIFE, 2 -
4" X 12’ SS FULL CIRLCE CLAMPS, 6 HR
BACKHOE TIME

Subtotal 3,264.94
Sales Tax
Total Invoice Amount 3.264.94

CheckiCredit Memao No: Payment/Credit Applied
T e
{25 7 s,




Phone:

Date: 11/14/2012
Customer:200657

Bill To:

PLACID LAKES UTILITIES
410 WASHINGTON BLVD. N.W.
LAKE PLACID, FL 33852

Sunstate Meter & Su
Fax: (

(352) 332-71

gle)ydslzr}cs'm

***INVOICE "**

Due Date:12/14/2012
Salesman:Jay Meyers

Ship To:

PLACID LAKES UTILITIES

Invoice #:30284
Page: 1

410 WASHINGTON BLVD. N.W.

LAKE PLACID, FL 33852

USA USA
# Prev Inv | Order Date | Cust PO # | Sales Order | Shipping instructions
0 | 11/13/2012 | PAM | 29086 | ALLOW 11.13.12
Ordered BackOrd Billed UM Part#/Description Price Amount
1 0 1 EA MAINT-CONTRACT $2,629.77 $2,629.77
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
PER CONTRACT #1355
DROP SHIP FROM NEPTUNE
Terms: Net 30 days
Subtotal $2,629.77
Remit Payment to: Tax (Florida 7%) $184.08
Sunstate Meter & Supply, Inc. Ship & Handling $0.00
14001 W. Newberry Road Less Deposit $0.00

Newberry, FL 32669-2710

Amount Due

$2,813.85




4 -k I;l////

-'"" TAW Power Systems, Inc. '
'Aw 6312 78TH STREET
RIVERVIEW, FL 33578

/ \ PLEASE REMIT TO: Te!: 800-456-9449
// l | \ TAW POWER SYSTEMS INC Fax (813) 217-8462
P.O. BOX 3381
TAMPA, FL 33601-3381
Page 1 of 1
PLACID LAKES UTILITIES INC Invoice
410 WASHINGTON BLVD NW DAte ..veeeeriiinnn.t : 11/26/2012
LAKE PLACID, FL 33852 Invoice No. ............: 126022421
Duedate ..............! 1 1212612012
Terms of payment ... ... Net 30 days
Cash discount .........:
Customer account .....: 1 204056
Customer PO ..........: :NATHAN BREWER
PO release .............:
Workorder .............:
TAWID ..ooeeraennt -26 109-55.5
Deliverto PLACID LAKES UTILITIES INC 2 L3 3
410 WASHINGTON BLVD NW ll 5} J O
LAKE PLACID, FL 33852 (_Q 5 9\ (0 3
4
Nameplate
Serial No: 0758371 Model no: 230REOZD Manufacturer: kw: 230

Seivice rendered

Performed QUOTED REPAIR for S/O# SO26326392 at PLACID LAKES UTILITIES INC during October.

DO WORK PER PROPOSAL OFFER # 26322258. FURNISHED AND INSTALLED A NEW KOHLER MPAC 1500 CONVERSION KIT.
PROGRAMMED ALL PARAMETERS AND SET THE EXERCISE TIME FOR WED 0700 WITH LOAD FOR 30 MINS. TEST RAN UNIT TO
VERIFY OPERATION ALL OK AND FUNCTIONING PROPERLY. LEFT SYSTEM IN AUTO.

Project Transaction text Line amount
26300702 QUOTED SERVICE 3.575.00
Nontaxable Taxable
0.00 3.575.00
Sales balance Total discount Misc. charges  Net amount Sales tax Round-off Total
3,575.00 0.00 0.00 3,5675.00 250.25 0.00 3,825.25 usp

NOTICE--PLEASE READ

This Invoice and the lransactio:s ralatad hereto are govemed by TAW. Standerd Terms and Condlions (the “Tenns and Condillons*) which have been pravided to Customer and/or
are avaifable at wwaw.lawinc.com\T'C3.aspx Anyterms or conditlolis contained in any purchesa order, agreement or other document which are Incansklent with or in addition lo the
Terms and Condillons are null and void and are supeisoded by the Terms and Conditons, unless the puichase order, agreement. Tenms and Conditlons were agreed to In valling and
signied by an authatiized officer of Tampa Armature Works, Inc. No amendmanl to the Teims and Conditions 1s valld unless In writing and signed by an euthoiizad affieer of Tampa
Armature Works, Inc.



Aug 20 2012 825AM Precision 8634657435

i

page 3

Preliminary Estimate

Customer: PLACID LAKES UTILITIES Job Number:
Vehicle: 2004 FORD F250 4X4 SUPERCAB 4D SHORT 8-5.4L-F1
Une Oper Descaiption Part Number Qty Extended ' Labor Paint
PR S !
1 REAR BUMPER i
2 ¥ R&I  RAI bumper assy YCIZ1 7906GA '
3 REAR LAMPS
4 RBI RT Tail 1amp assy Fa5Z13404CA nd.
5 PICK UP BOX
6 * Rpr LT Side panel 6 3/4 foot bed 73799278418 25 3.0
singie whael
7 ¢ Add for Qear Coat ) Ll
g = Repl AT Side pane) 6 3/4 foct bed FB129327840CA 1 2.00 115
single whed
9 Sel back bax assy 15
SUBTOTALS 0.00 155 41
ESTIMATE TOTALS
Category Basls Rate Cost $
Pars : 0.00
Body Labor 155hs @ $(42.00 /tvr 651.00
Paint Labor 41hs @ $(92.00 /br 172.20
paint Supplies 4a1hs @ $ /26,00 /Nt 106.60
Subtotal | 92980
Sales Tax Tier 1 $92980 @ 7.0000 % 65.09
Grand Total i 994.59
Deductible L 0.00
CUSTOMER PAY ; 0.00
INSURANCE PAY : 294,89

6/15/2012 4:38:22 P11

073087

Page 2




Wg 09 2012 946AM Predsion 8634657435 page 3 .
! Preliminary Estimate | \
|
Customer: PLACID LAKES UTILITIES " Job Number:
Vehide: 2004 FORD F250 4%4 SUPERCAS 4D SHORT 8-5.44-F] [
Line Oper Description Part Number Qv Exended | Labor Palnt
Pices |
1 REAR BUMPER ]
2 RSl RAI bumper assy YC3217906GA : 1.0
3 REARLAMPS :
4 R&I RT Tail amp assy FB5Z1 3404CA nd.
S PICKUPBOX
&6 * Repl RT Side panel 6 3/4 foot bed F8129927840CA 1 601.58 | 3.0
single wheel j
7 Add for Clear Coat | 12
8 = Set back box assy |
SUBTOTALS 60158 | 1.0 4.2
\\b
\. ESTIMATE TOTALS
f) ‘7 ' Category Basls " Rate Cost $
a} '13\ \\\ ; 601.58
O\ ’ ! 8ody Labor 10hs @ $ 42.00 /hr 42.00
q\ 6‘_) %" PaintLabor a2hs @ $ 42.00 fur 176.90
Paint Supplies 42brs @ $ 26.00 /hr 109.20
Subtotal - 929.18
6 \;) Sales Tax Tier 1 $929.18 @ £7.0000 % 65.04
é Grand Total i 99422
‘Deductible 1 0.00
CUSTOMER PAY t 0.00
INSURANCE PAY ' 994.22

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO INJURE, DEFRAUD, OR DECEIVE ANY IN ;URER FILES A

L NDING INSTITUTION. IF A CHARGE FOR SHOP SUPPLIES OR HAZARDOUS OR OTHER WASTE R
INCUJOED ON THIS ESTIMATE, PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING: "TH S CHARGE REPRESENTS AND PROFITS
TO THE MOTOR VEHICLE REPAIR FAGQUTY FOR MISCELLANEOUS SHOP SUPPLIES OR WASTE DISPOSAL." IF A
CHARGE MOR NEW TIRES OR A NEW OR REMANUFACTURED LEAD-ACID BATTERY IS INCLUDED ON THIS
ESTIMATE, PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING: A $1.00 FEE FOR EACH NEW MOTOR VEHIQLE TIRE [SOLD AT RETAIL IS
IMPOSED ON ANY PERSON ENGAGING IN THE BUSINESS OF MAXING RETAIL SALES OF NEW MOTOR VBHIQE
TIRES WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA. FLORIDA STATUTES TITLE XXIX OHAPTER 403.718. A $1.50 FEE FOR EACH
N W OR REMANUFACTURED LEAD-ACID BATTERY SOLD AT RETAIL IS IMPOSED ON ANY PERSON ENGAGING IN
THE BUSINESS OF MAKING RETAIL SALES OF NEW OR REMANUFACTUR D LEAD-ACID BATTERIES WITHIN THE
STATE OF FLORIDA. FLORIDA STATUTES TITLE XXIX 403.718S.

i

8/9/20129:31:19 AM 073087 Page 2




Bad Debts

Bad Dcbt Provision Computation

Gross Bitled Customer Collections Shortfal} 4 Year Year-End Accumulated Net G
Year Watcer & Scwer  Payments Shortiall Percentage Meving Receivables Provision Accounts

(Nut CIAC) Average % Iincolleetibles Receivable
2013 700,000 * 693,000 7,000 1.00% 30% 87.500 -45.525 41975
2012 659,181 649,221 9,960 1.51% 5.6% 90,983 -38,525 52,458
2011 659,164 663,918 4,754 -0.72% 71.5% 80.484 233,451 47,033
2010 689,885 619,214 70,671 10.24% 9.6% 87,527 -30,179 57,348
2009 600,622 532,732 67,890 11.30% 9.2% 80.352 -16.810 63.542
2008 542,023 491,972 50,051 9.23% 8.4% 62.769 0 62,769
2007 551.210 509,019 42,191 7.65% 8.4% 57.150 0 57.150
2006 556,722 508,265 48,457 8.70% 83% 58.041 0 58.041
2005 513,883 472,534 41,349 8.05% 83% 53,663 0 53.663
2004 509.088 462,360 46.728 9.18% 8.4% 53.142 0 53.142
2003 465,005 430,384 34,621 7.45% 8.0% 46,546 0 46,546
2002 419,190 383,567 35.623 8.50% 85% 45,056 0 45,056

Recent 4 Year Total 2,608,852 2,465,085 143,767 5.51% 715,713

Procedure storted
Estimate * In 2009

PPage |



Bad Debis

ross Reecivable  Receivable Md AR in Annual Bad Debt  Provision Catels Up Accum, Prov, Actual
as % of Charpe Offs Balance Bad Deht Accrual as {200t 2010 = 4%) Uncollectibles  Accum. I'rov.
Revenue to GEaccount  (Over 90 Days) Accrual % Billings {2011 t0 2012 = 1%4)  Calcubution Uncullcctibles
12 50% 6,000 12,000 7,000 1.00% 7.000 21,059 45.525
13 80% 926 12,003 5,670 0.86% 6,592 36.810 38.525
12.24% 20,728 7.976 5,823 0.88% 6,592 49.536 33451
12.69% 9.866 9.446 26,480 3.84% 27,595 66,290 30.179
13 38% 6.422 6158 23232 3.87% 24,025 53401 16.810
11 58% 0 3.459 0 0.00% 0 45,582 0
1037% 0 3.326 0 0.00% 0 46,279 0
10 43% 0 4613 0 0.00% 0 46,451 0
10 44% 0 2280 0 0.00% 0 42,612 0
10 44% 0 2321 0 0.00% 0 12,631 0
1001% 0 1,097 0 0.00% 0 37,069 0
10.75% 0 1.163 0 0.00% 0 35,623 0
2743% 37042 35,8383 61,205 2.35% 64,804
Procedure started Procedure sturfeeProcedure startee Procedire sturted Procedure staried
In 209 In 2009 In 2009 In 2009 In 2009
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Aged Accounls Reccivable/ 8ad Debt

AsOf 1143847 ,,/30/,-1,
Diwayne Chambers Foreclosure $164.67
Kennedy Herndon Foreclosure $261.64
Elizabeth Karscr Forectosure $146.50
Robert C Wildt Had a teak and Foreclosure $213.26
Jerry Lee Andress Estate Passed away lell to someone $414.9
William Brown Foreclosure $207.14
Doyle A Douglas Foreclosure $1,148.79
Alice Suter Fire $133.69
Harsy Jordan Behind and left $228.72
Nathaniel Randolph Foreclosure $660.78
Roger Dchaan Foreclosure $132.03
Donna Brady Renter behind and left $255.04
Samuel Singleton For Sale $615.92
Robert Ellsworth For Sale $248.90
Carlos Vega Foveclosure $287.81
Oebbic Malloy-Thorpe Foveclosure $315.73
Richard Manin Foreclosure $553.54
David Krista MI(A $158.23
Orestes Gonzalez For Sale $140.88
Mike Crcenan For Sale $175.33
Mongage Electronic Mortgage Company $484.06
Vicki Spires Renter had leak and lett $461.85
Gary Penigrew Foreclosure $505.57
Gabriel Frictitta Foreclosure $301.06
Jim Horgan For sale $108.66
Jerty Sullivan Behind on payments $276.01
John & Nancy Pcriwee Bankrupt $390.51
Tracy Okupski For Sale $237.09
3 Team Holdings Foreclosure $530.75
Cayetano Del Aguila Urbina Foceclosure $614.04
Jamie White Renter Behind and lelt $168.28
Eboni Martin Renter Behind and leit $118.21
Korlis Durrance Behind on payments $62.96
Ricardo Gomez Foreclosure $548.39
George Armas Behind on payments $91.53
Daniel Parker Foreclosure £427.09
$11,769.57
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R+ oF //)1/13

Service 34 Account No Name Status
Service 0-30 days 31.60 days 61.90 aays 91.120days  Over 20dsys
Totals 50.80 0.00 000 0.00 0.00
SUIBTRBLOOOA 99053 B S THREE,INC CURRENT
Lo wAveR L 1099 000 . 00 ... 00 .. 00 ..
T o Y 0.00 000 0.00 000
S090TRALI0D 9905$ VICTOR VERGARA CURRENT
WATER 17.75 063 0.00 0.00 0.00
. SBwer s 9 0.00 0.00 0.00
Totals i 5338 Tse 0 Tooe T Y " R
SHBIBILOG0A 9906 CASA TEQUTA CURRENT
WATER 12043 000 0.00 0.00 090
5 el SEWER b o ommmnt. s it e 208 0.00 0.00 0.00 . 000
R T mw  Toew T o0 T 000 T 000
S1IBTRELOB 99058 B S TWG, INC CURRENT
WATER 1095 10.95 1095 0.00 0.00
L 2% .. Ll | S 900 -
Totats 3285 12388 nss 60 00
09RTRALOOOC 99059 8STWO, NC CURRENT
WATER 1095 1095 1095 0.00 0.00 85
B L Tl b 1, PR 2190 s mu A2V oy e 00 S0 L 480
Totals 285 32385 3285 T I Y ¥ S | 55
S118TRBLOGAA 99060 S ENTERPRISES,INC CURR NT
' WATER MISC 000 0.00 2000 0.00 0.00 00
WATER 10.95 10.95 0.00 0.00 000 2190
SEWER 20,50 2190 0.00 L 000 380
""" T TR e T e 00 a0 Es‘.a’o"
518820910029 59061 TOM CUARK CURRENT [
PR 1) L PR TOR: | SRS SIS ) . —— ) S é‘"
Totals 3678 000 o000 0.00 000 “Bes
Grand Totals
WA ER 1565542 7631.95 §234.54 1920.62 1814.35 21756.88
WATER MISC 270.00 100,00 120.00 100.00 1 876 §78.76
o.seemm o ame 4 6939 26.64 0.00 212135
Touts o w2583 g3 eney 204726 1200301 7435695
Number of Accaunts ln Each Column: 1942 460 235 145 78
Totsl Nuwber of Qutstanding Accouats: 1947
4 7!«,7‘ pfler Dac. 2002 Blis o3 e,
[
01242013 03:52:4S PM Aged Recelvablcs Pngr: 123
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CONTINENTAL UTILITY SOLUTIONS, INC.

Bill To:

Invoice
Date Invoice #
7i17/2012 M9399

Placid Lakes Utilities Inc.
410 Washington Blvd NW
Lake Placid, FL 33852

Please Remit To:

Continental Utility Salutions, (ne.

P.0.Box 1515

Joneshoro, AR 72403

Phone 870-336-2200 Fax 870-336-2234

Item Description Quantity Amount
Aug 12-13 Annual Maintenance& Technical Support 08/31/12-08/31/13 1 1,300.00
162 !
Payment Applied $0.00
Balance Due $1,300.00
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ZIP 06461 1222011 HASLER

A Neopost USA Company

478 Wheelers Farms Rd ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED
Milford, CT 06461

FEDERAL ID NO. 94-2984524
invaice Date tnvoice Number | Page

12/01/2011 H2943508 1of1
(ﬁ?)b l/l

* Important Account Information
Qur name has changed
From: Hasler Financial Services
To: MailFinance

Equipment Location:

019H13101141

PLAC'D LAKES UTILITIES |||||"l||[|ll||||l|||l|||||||i||l||l|||||”||||||l|a|||u|“|"|

410 WASHINGTON BLVD NW

----- *eesseees AUTO " MIXED AADC 064
LAKE PLACID FL 33852

2036 1 MB 0.380
Placid Lakes Ulilities
410 Washington 8ivd NW

7O INQUIRE ABOUT THIS INVOICE RS RIERE 2RSS e
PLEASE CALL CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-800-636-7678
Lease No, : Customer P.O. No. Invoice Due Date
H080737216 _ 01/01/2012
Quantity | Model Description _ Amount
LEASE PAYMENT 01-JAN-12 to 31-MAR-12 $1,662.00
TAX $116.34
Payments / Adjustments $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $1,778.34

SUBMIT STUB WITH PAYMENT




MailFinance

A Neopost USA Company

478 Wheelars Farms Rd
Milford, CY 06461

FEDERAL ID NO. 94-2984524

]

Invoice Date .- Involce Number Page

03/01/2012 H3136708 10of1

* Important Account Information
Qur name has changed
From: Hasler Financial Services
To: MailFinance

Equipment Location:

PLACID LAKES UTILITIES
410 WASHINGTON BLVD NW
LAKE PLACID FL 33852

TO INQUIRE ABOUT THIS INVOICE

PLEASE CALL CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1.800.636.7678

US POSTAGE
PRSRT FIRST-CLASS MAIL $0.404 %

ZIP 06481 3272012 HASLER

019413101141

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

3T

O TR U CTEUn T L | L R B LT R

‘”"""“'.-.AUTO.'M,XED AADC 054_
1875 1 MB 0.404

Ptacid Lakes Utilities

410 Washington Bivd NW

Lake Placid FL 33852-6779

L ase No. - Customer P.O. No. Invoice Due Date
H080737216 04/01/2012
Quantity | Model Description Amount
LEASE PAYMENT 01-APR-12 to 30-JUN-12 $1,662.00
TAX $116.34
Payments / Adfustments $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $1 ,778.34

SUBMIT STUB WITH PAYMENT




MailFinance

A Neopost USA Company

478 Wheelers Farms Rd
Milford, C'T 06461

FEDERAL ID NO. 94-2984524

US POSTAGE
PRSRT FIRST-CLASS MAIL $0.40%
2P 06461 S§/31/2012  HASLER

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

Invoice Date Involce Number - - Page

05/30/2012 H3320953 1 of 1

* Important Account Information
Our name has changed
From: Hasler Financial Services
To: MailFinance

Equipment Location:

PLACID LAKES UTILITIES
410 WASHINGTON BLVD NW
LAKE PLACID FL 33852

TO INQUIRE ABOUT THIS INVOICE
PLEASE CALL CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1.800.636.7678

019K13101141

L e Ly L T

"AUTO™MIXED AADC 064

12451 MB 0.404
Placid Lakes Utilities

410 Washington Blvd NW
Lake Piacid FL 33852-6779

Lease No. Customer P.O. No. invoice Due Data
H080737216 07/01/2012
Quantity | Model o Description T Amount
LEASE PAYMENT 01-JUL-12 to 30-SEP-12 $1,662.00
PROPERTY TAX RECOVHERY CHARGE $73.68
TAX $121.50
Payments / Adjustments $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $1,857.18

SUBMIT STUB WITH PAYMENT




MailFinance

A Neopost USA Company

478 Wheelers Farms Rd
Mitford, CT 06461

FEDERAL ID NO. 94-2984524

US POSTAGE
PRSRT FIRST-CLASS MAIL $0.40%
2P 08461 10/172012  HASLER

—
_—

Involce Date Invoice Number |°  Page

09/28/2012 H3556232 | 1of1

* Important Account Information
Qur name has changed
From: Hasler Financial Services
To: MailFinance

Equipment Location:

PLACID LAKES UTILITIES
410 Washington Blvd NW
LAKE PLACID FL 33852-6779

TO INQUIRE ABOUT THIS INVOICE
PLEASE CALL CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1.800.636.7678

s

019H13101264

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

.......... AUTO™MIXED AADC 064
37761 MB 0.404

Placid Lakes Utilities

410 Washington Bivd NW

Lake Placid FL 33852-6779

Lease No. Customer P.O. No. [nvolce Due Date
H12081286 09/21/2012
| Quantity | Model Description -, . ~ Amount
LEASE PAYMENT 21-SEP-12 To 20-DEC-12 $1,527.00
TAX $106.93
Payments / Adjustments $0.00
b&“ -
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $1,633.93

SUBMIT STUB WITH PAYMENT




Ma i I Fi n a n Ce -_ PRSRT FIRGT-CLASS MAIL $0.40¢ m

2IPOS46! 11202012 KHASLER

A Neopost USA Company 011013201013

478 Wheelers Fartns Rd ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED
Milford, CT 06461

FEDERAL ID NO. 94-2984524
“Invoice Date- _ | - Invoice Number .. Page

11/19/2012 H3652909 10f 1

* Important Account Information b/\
Qur name has changed

From: Hasler Finarcial Services \_ﬂ/
To: MailFinance

EqQuipment Location:

PLACID LAKES UTILITIES TUTTTH ST [ T R U T B TR U U TR L

410 Washington Bivd NW

ceerrviusssenee AUTOMIXED AADC 064
LAKE PLACID FL 33852-6779

588 1 MB 0.404
Placid Lakes Uililities
410 Washington Blvd NW

l.ake Placid FL 33852-6779
TO INQUIRE ABOUT THIS INVOICE ake Hact
PLEASE CALL CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1.800.636.7678
Lease No: _ i _- - ; : Customer P.O. No. - Invoice Due Data
H12081286 12/21/2012
Quantity | Model. = P - Description .- © . - © . .. . Amount
LEASE PAYMENT 21-DEC-12 To 20-MAR-13 $1,527.00
TAX $106.93
Payments / Adjustments $0.00
1
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $1,633.93

CIHIRMIT STIIR WITH PAVMENT



POLSTON ENGINEERING, INC.

P.0O. BOX 588
\ SEBRING, FLORIDA 33871-588
/)D 863-385-5564 / 385-2462FAX
FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NO. 59-2949994
PLACID LAKES UTILITIES [nvoice#: 9601 September 25, 2012
Job#: 12060.
410 WASHINGTON BLVD.,NW PLACID LAKES WUP #4980
LAKE PLACID, FL 33852 §
WUP RENEWAL # 4980
Description of Labor Hours  Rate Fee
CIVIL ENGINEER 0.00 $125.00 $1,300.00
Sub-Total: $1,300.00
Credit for Retainer: $0.00
$0.00
Amount Due: $1,300.00



A & D Water Systems Inc. - Bulk Location

1530 Nw 25th Dr
Okeechobee, FL 34972-2045

Sales Invoice

fb Invoice ID: 1487-2
a))b‘ Customer ID: 235
W Employee 1D: Kschriber
Ordered: 8/30/2011
invoiced: 9/6/2011
Ship To Due: 10/6/2011
Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc. Placid Lakes Utilities, inc.
Pam Pam
410 Washington 8lvd, Nw 410 Washington Blvd, Nw
Lake Placid, FL 33852 Lake Placid, FL 33852
Qty item Unit Price Total
2 SVC-REG- Cleaned, Rebuild And Tested Chlorinater Head $269.00 $538.00
Payments Terms: Net 30 Days Sub Total $538.00
09/06/2011  No Activity to Date. Taxes $0.00 |
Total $538.00
Payments $0.00
Balance Due $538.00
Terms And Conditions

In the event of delinquency the above ciiant wilf be responsibie for any colteclion cost, court cost, filling cost, filling fees, interest cost, and any
applicable attomey fees per the state of Florida.

1530 Nw 25th D,
Tuesday, September 06, 2011, 10:08:30 AM By kschriber

Okeechobee, FL 349722045, (863) 467-7700, Fax: {863) 467-7074, admin@adwatersystems.com

Accepted

Date

Received By

Date

Page 1of 1
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- 'A & D Water Systems Inc. - Bulk Location

1530 Nw 25th Dr

Sales Invoice

Okeechobee, FL 34972-2045 Invoice ID: 44271
Customer ID: 235
5 Employee 10: Emcnitt
’b\&' Ordered: 712312012
\Q . Invoiced: 712312012
Ship To ‘ Due: 8/22/2012
Placid {akes Utililies, Inc. Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Pam Pam
410 Washington Blvd, Nw 410 Washington Blvd, Nw
Lake Ptacid, FL 33852 Lake Placid, FL 33852
Qty Item Unlt Price Totat
1 REPAIR - Rebuild Hiflow Pressure Ejector $315.00 $315.00
2 SVGC-REG - Cleaned, Rebuild And Tested Chlorinator Head $269.00 $538.00
1 REMOTE METER PANEL - Rebuild Meter Pane $40.00 $49.00
1 999 - Delivety Charge $20.00 $20.00
Payments Tenns: Net 30 Days Sub Total $922.00
07/18/2012  No Activity to Date. $0.00 Taxes $0.00
Total $922.00
Payments $0.00
Balance Due $922.00
Terms And Conditions

In the event of dellnquency the above Cltent will be responstble for any colfection cost, court cost, filling cost, filling fees, interest cost, and any

applicable alfomey fees per the state of Florida.
CHECK US QUT ON THE WEB WWW.ADWATERSYSTEMS.COM

1530 Nw 25th Dr, Okeechobes, FL 349722045, (863)467-7700, Fax: (863) 467-7074, admin@adwatersystems.com

Monday, July 23, 2012, 2:13:40 PM By emchitt

Accepted

Date

Received By

Date

Page 1 of 1





